
RESOLUTION NO. 2013 11

aboutWHEREAS, on or -• - f iii the TOWN contracted with BSO tit

provide enforcement services ti the and

WHEREAS, • or about •• a_. 2001, . parties entered into •
Amendment t• modify the terms of agreement;

on • - _•- i 2005, the parties entered t a Secorl
Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2006; and I

WHEREAS, on February 2, 2006, the parties entered into a Third Amendment
modify the services of the agreement to include traffic control, traffic management a
to monitor dumping; and

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2007, the parties entered into a Fourth Amendment
to modify r. staffing lev and othe con a to e _ term o e

agreement through September i and

WHEREAS,, on August 25, 2011, the parties entered into a Fifth Amendment tit
extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2012, the parties entered into a Sixth Amendment
w•• overtime funding in the amount of - - Thousand i! ($25,000 .00)
cover overtime costs for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2012; and i

WHEREAS,, on September 27, 2012, the parties entered into a Seven
11 and 9Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through November 30, 2;0 2,

adjust the consideration;

WHEREAS, the Agreement, First Amendment, Second Amendment, Third
Amendment, Fourth Amendment, Fifth Amendment, Sixth Amendment, and Seventh
Amendment, are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "'Agreement"; and

1 This Resolution has been amended and re- executed as a result of Sheriff Scott J. Israel's election as Sheriff of
Broward County on November 6, 2022. All other parts of this Resolution remain as originally approved.



Section 1: The above referenced recitals are true and correct and are

incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2: The Town Council hereby approves the Eighth Amendment • t

Agreement, in substantially the same form as that attached hereto as Exhibit "A
between the Town of Southwest Ranches and Scott 3. Israel, Sheriff of Broward Coun]

Section 4: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its

adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest
Ranches, Florida, this 8

th
day • November 2012, • a motion • Council Member

Breitkreuz and seconded • Mayor Nelson.

Nelson YES Ayes 5
Fisikelli YES g. Nays
Breitkreuz YES g Absent It 1 0

Jablonski YES 17 Abstain 1 0
McKay YES

i

Keith M. Polia ff, Town Attorney
ACTIVE: 449'j r

0



WITNESSETH:

on or • o September iil the TOWN contracted with BSO

provide law enforcement to the TOWN, and

WHEREAS, on or about February li - parties entered • a Fir

iAmendment to modify the terms of the agreement; and

on • •- i. 2005, the parties entered into a Second

modify

Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2006; and

WHEREAS, on February 2, 2006, the parties entered into a Third Amendment
of - agreement • include traffic control, • • ••- • •

to monitor unlawful dumping; and

WHEREAS, on August yi the parties entered into s Fourth j 1a •. e .. l

to modify the staffing levels and other consideration, and to extend the term of the
agreement through September 30, 2011; and

on • ust 25, 2011, the parties entered into a Fifth Amendment •
extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2012; and

Seventz
Amendment to extend the term of agreement • h November 31 2012, , • il

0



NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum hereinafter set forth and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

2. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended through February 28,
2013.

4. All other Sections remained unchanged shall remain in full force ant
effect.

1, SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]
4



EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICE AGREEMENT BY AND

SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUN FLORIDA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF., the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be
executed the date(s) indicated below.

ZE day of 2013

and Legal Sufficiency

M

I



EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO LAW ENFORCEM SERVICE AGREEMENT BY AND

C


